## 1982 RESOLUTIONS

- 1982-01 A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO BETTY DESKINS, CHARLES DINWIDDIE, JOHN EISEL, AND JUDY WELLS FOR THEIR TREMENDOUS HELP AND ASSISTANCE IN THE INITIAL YEAR OF EXISTENCE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1982-02 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE'S APPRECIATION TO RAY GARDNER FOR HIS GRACIOUS OFFER TO PERMIT THE VILLAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO RETAIN AN OFFICE UPON PROPERTY OWNED BY MR. GARDNER.
- A RESOLUTION REQUESTING AND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION TO MAINTAIN CERTAIN SPEED ZONES WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF THE VILLAGE TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO CAUSE AN APPEAL TO BE FILED PURSUANT TO SECTION 5747.53 AND 5747.55 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.
- 1982-06 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS.
- 1982-07 A RESOLUTION REMOVING WILLIAM MARTIN AS AN EMPLOYEE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES FROM JANUARY 1, 1982 THROUGH MARCH 31, 1982, AND MAKING SAID CONTRACT RETROACTIVE TO JANUARY 1, 1982.

- 1982-09 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A PROCEDURE FOR REIMBURSING OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO WHEN SUCH INDIVIDUALS UTILIZE THEIR PERSONAL VEHICLES FOR VILLAGE BUSINESS.
- 1982-10 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 1981-28, PROVIDING FOR INTERIM APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1982.
- 1982-11 A RESOLUTION PERMITTING THE CHIEF OF POLICE TO EXPEND TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$25.00) FOR PROFESSIONAL DUES IN THE CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOCIATION.
- 1982-12 A FINAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE YEAR 1982, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1982-13 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE PAYMENT OF MONIES TO THE ACTING CLERK/TREASURER FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO THE VILLAGE.
- 1982-14 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CERTAIN STREETS FROM LARRY ESSEX AND PATRICIA ESSEX WHICH ARE LOCATED WITHIN THE NEAL ADDITION OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT, BIDDING PROCEDURES BEING WAIVED, FOR THE REPAIR OF A VILLAGE STREET IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,200.00, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE VILLAGE CLERK AND MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT RETROACTIVE TO APRIL 1, 1982, FOR FIRE PROTECTION, BIDDING PROCEDURES BEING WAIVED, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1982-17 A RESOLUTION MADE PURSUANT TO SECTION 737.17 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, MAKING A FINAL APPOINTMENT RELATING TO THE POSITION OF CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1982-18 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING MONIES PREVIOUSLY
  APPROPRIATED FOR USE WITHIN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND
  REAPPROPRIATING THE MONIES FOR DIFFERENT USES.

- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO APPLY TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, OHIO LITTER PROGRAM DIVISION FOR A LITTER GRANT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL AND COMPACT AGREEMENT WITH OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS IN LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, TO PROVIDE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE BY THE INTERCHANGE AND USE OF POLICE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
- 1982-21 A RESOLUTION HIRING ALEX NICHOLS AS AN EMPLOYEE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1982-22 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS AND RE-APPROPRIATING THE FUNDS FOR A DIFFERENT PURPOSE.
- A RESOLUTION EXPANDING THE DUTIES OF THE DEPUTY CLERK BY DIRECTING THAT THE DEPUTY CLERK WORK UP TO BUT NO MORE THAN THIRTY (30) HOURS PER MONTH AS THE CLERK OF THE MAYOR'S COURT OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE DOLLARS AND 50/100 (\$3.50) PER HOUR FOR THE HOURS WORKED AS DEPUTY CLERK AND MAKING SUCH POSITION RETROACTIVE TO JULY 15, 1982, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1982-24 A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MR. DON RYAN AS ASSISTANT FIRE MARSHALL OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 1982-25 A RESOLUTION CREATING A BUCKEYE LAKE VILLAGE LITTER BOARD AND APPOINTING MEMBERS THERETO.
- 1982-26 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONIES INTO DIFFERENT ACCOUNTS WITH THE GENERAL FUND AND REAPPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS FOR DIFFERENT USES.
- 1982-27 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS FROM ONE ACCOUNT TO ANOTHER TO FACILITATE THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND REAPPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS FOR DIFFERENT PURPOSES.

- A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS FROM ONE ACCOUNT TO ANOTHER TO FACILITATE THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND REAPPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS FOR DIFFERENT PURPOSES.
- AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 1983, AND APRIL 1, 1983, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.